





Mr Ling Kar-kan, SBS

Director, Jockey Club Design Institute for Social Innovation of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Mr Ling is the Fellow of the Hong Kong Institute of Planners (HKIP). He was the President of HKIP (2007-09), Director of Planning (2012-16) and Strategic Planning Advisor for Hong Kong/Shenzhen Cooperation (June 2021-February 2022) of the HKSAR Government, assisted the Chief Executive in the preparation of the Northern Metropolis Development Strategy.

He is the Professor of Practice (Planning) and Director of Jockey Club Design Institute for Social Innovation of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Adjunct Professor of The University of Hong Kong and The Chinese University of Hong Kong, and Associate Fellow of the University College of Estate Management, UK.

He also serves the community as the Vice Chairman of the Hong Kong Housing Society, Director of the Hong Kong Cyberport Management Ltd. and Chairman of its Entrepreneurship Committee, and the Chairman of the Country and Marine Parks Board.







凌嘉勤先生

香港理工大學賽馬會社會創新設計院總監

凌嘉勤先生是香港規劃師學會資深會員,曾任香港規劃師學會會長 (2007-09)、香港特別行政區政府規劃署署長(2012-16)、港深合作策略規 劃顧問(6/2021-2/2022),協助特首編制「北部都會區發展策略」。

凌先生現為香港理工大學實務教授(城市規劃)及賽馬會社會創新設計院總監、香港大學及香港中文大學客席教授、英國產業管理大學學院 副院士。他服務社會的現任公職包括香港房屋協會副主席、香港數碼 港管理有限公司董事及企業發展委員會主席、郊野公園及海岸公園委員會主席。







凌嘉勤先生

香港理工大学赛马会社会创新设计院总监

凌嘉勤先生是香港规划师学会资深会员,曾任香港规划师学会会长 (2007-09)、香港特别行政区政府规划署署长(2012-16)、港深合作策略规 划顾问(6/2021-2/2022),协助特首编制「北部都会区发展策略」。

凌先生现为香港理工大学实务教授(城市规划)及赛马会社会创新设计院总监、香港大学及香港中文大学客席教授、英国产业管理大学学院副院士。他服务社会的现任公职包括香港房屋协会副主席、香港数码港管理有限公司董事及企业发展委员会主席、郊野公园及海岸公园委员会主席。